

TIP NO U-5104, R-5794I

1.894 MI

FED AID NO STP-064B(3), STATE FUNDED, 1116014

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, GUARDRAIL, PAVE MARK, TC, EC

US 64 BUS S. CALDWELL ST APPROXIMATELY 70 FEET SOUTH OF INT WITH BRACKEN LN, US 64 FROM JUST WEST OF BREVARD ACADEMY TO

				SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC			
				CLIFFSIDE, NC	SILER CITY, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	48313.43		76412.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	17857.01		34500.00	
0003	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum	1355.18		50000.00	
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	72548.10		350000.00	
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	100.51	10051.00	40.00	4000.00
0006	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	2,210 SY	5.06	11182.60	20.00	44200.00
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	21 TON	38.86	816.06	51.50	1081.50
0008	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	50 SY	2.80	140.00	3.00	150.00
0009	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	98 LF	87.74	8598.52	104.00	10192.00
0010	0588000000-E	310	18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	11 LF	256.35	2819.85	177.00	1947.00
0011	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	38 LF	22.78	865.64	12.00	456.00
0012	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	3 EA	1785.70	5357.10	1180.00	3540.00
0013	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	80 TON	40.32	3225.60	33.09	2647.20
0014	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	30 TON	30.47	914.10	29.25	877.50
0015	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5)	60 SY	17.09	1025.40	68.80	4128.00
0016	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3)	11,550 SY	1.79	20674.50	6.25	72187.50
0017	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	975 TON	109.61	106869.75	109.20	106470.00
0018	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	280 TON	114.82	32149.60	109.20	30576.00
0019	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	440 TON	128.88	56707.20	112.05	49302.00
0020	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	1,910 TON	111.67	213289.70	112.05	214015.50
0021	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	203 TON	595.23	120831.69	780.00	158340.00
0022	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	10 TON	595.23	5952.30	354.00	3540.00
0023	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	0.4 CY	1019.77	407.91	2097.43	838.97
0024	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	4108.19	4108.19	7925.00	7925.00
0025	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** TYPE F	1 EA	640.17	640.17	831.00	831.00
0026	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	50 LF	99.18	4959.00	41.30	2065.00
0027	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	590 SY	65.65	38733.50	132.00	77880.00
0028	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	7 EA	2175.74	15230.18	4128.00	28896.00
0029	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	31 SY	131.74	4083.94	85.00	2635.00
0030	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	11 EA	2339.43	25733.73	7000.00	77000.00
0031	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	420 LF	26.19	10999.80	19.65	8253.00
0032	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	62.5 LF	28.57	1785.63	19.65	1228.13
0033	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1 EA	833.33	833.33	562.10	562.10
0034	3210000000-N	862	GR END TYPE CAT-1	1 EA	1071.42	1071.42	632.35	632.35
0035	3215000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	2380.94	9523.76	2880.70	11522.80
0036	3288000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-2	4 EA	3928.54	15714.16	4005.00	16020.00
0037	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	375 LF	3.57	1338.75	1.25	468.75
0038	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	25 TON	69.93	1748.25	45.83	1145.75

TIP NO U-5104, R-5794I

1.894 MI

FED AID NO STP-064B(3), STATE FUNDED, 1116014

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, GUARDRAIL, PAVE MARK, TC, EC

US 64 BUS S. CALDWELL ST APPROXIMATELY 70 FEET SOUTH OF INT WITH BRACKEN LN, US 64 FROM JUST WEST OF BREVARD ACADEMY TO

				SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC			
				CLIFFSIDE, NC	SILER CITY, NC			
0039	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	135 SY	1.39	187.65	3.00	405.00
0040	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	29 LF	5.36	155.44	15.00	435.00
0041	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	6 EA	29.76	178.56	249.37	1496.22
0042	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	128 SF	7.32	936.96	23.40	2995.20
0043	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	240 SF	8.63	2071.20	11.20	2688.00
0044	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	4 DAY	267.86	1071.44	502.40	2009.60
0045	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	60 EA	43.98	2638.80	52.20	3132.00
0046	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	20 LF	25.48	509.60	36.55	731.00
0047	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	21 DAY	225.54	4736.34	1010.00	21210.00
0048	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		19193.02		50000.00
0049	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	48 HR	59.52	2856.96	71.00	3408.00
0050	4590000000-E	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 24" 90 MILS	518 LF	16.97	8790.46	16.80	8702.40
0051	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	10,995 LF	1.31	14403.45	1.29	14183.55
0052	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	387 LF	8.03	3107.61	8.00	3096.00
0053	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	12 EA	196.42	2357.04	195.00	2340.00
0054	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	14 EA	208.33	2916.62	206.50	2891.00
0055	4892000000-N	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARK	60 EA	89.29	5357.40	88.50	5310.00
0056	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,685 LF	2.98	5021.30	4.75	8003.75
0057	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	40 TON	76.80	3072.00	34.50	1380.00
0058	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	35 TON	69.93	2447.55	37.50	1312.50
0059	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	100 TON	64.79	6479.00	33.25	3325.00
0060	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	952.37	476.19	1.00	0.50
0061	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	3.57	357.00	1.00	100.00
0062	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1190.47	595.24	1.00	0.50
0063	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	200 SY	2.38	476.00	1.99	398.00
0064	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	465 LF	4.76	2213.40	14.25	6626.25
0065	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.5 ACR	2738.07	4107.11	4130.00	6195.00
0066	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	178.57	89.29	1.00	0.50
0067	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100 LB	2.38	238.00	0.01	1.00
0068	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.38 TON	1190.47	452.38	1.00	0.38
0069	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	100 LB	4.76	476.00	0.01	1.00
0070	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	10 SY	23.81	238.10	60.00	600.00
0071	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	1190.47	297.62	3360.00	840.00
0072	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	59.52	595.20	0.01	0.10
0073	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7 EA	178.57	1249.99	0.01	0.07
0074	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	9 EA	1238.62	11147.58	425.00	3825.00
0075	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	500 LF	11.90	5950.00	11.74	5870.00
0076	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	50 LF	4.76	238.00	4.75	237.50

41902.3.FR1, 44883, 44910.3.11, 47850

TIP NO U-5104, R-5794I

1.894 MI

FED AID NO STP-064B(3), STATE FUNDED, 1116014

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, GUARDRAIL, PAVE MARK, TC, EC

US 64 BUS S. CALDWELL ST APPROXIMATELY 70 FEET SOUTH OF INT WITH BRACKEN LN, US 64 FROM JUST WEST OF BREVARD ACADEMY TO

CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	996141.55	TOTAL	1620216.07
ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	996141.55	SUB-TOTAL	1620216.07
BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL			
SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	1		996141.55		
CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	2		1620216.07		